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CEN 80.37Km Ride on Sun. 20th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 16 Ahlam Abdulla Ibrahim Jasem Alhammadi 0019786/ THAMARIT/2005/Gelding/Bay/arabianpurebred 0019363
1| Q | 07:45:11 07:46:51 P 44/46  00:01:40 | 01:55:17  15.77 01:55:17  15.77 08:26:51 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:19:19  10:20:12 P 49/52  00:00:53 | 01:53:21 15.88 03:48:38 15.82 11:00:12 Passed
F Q 12:15:30 12:18:17 P 55/52 00:02:47 01:15:18 15.99 05:03:56 15.87 Passed
Moza Mubarak Hamdan Al Selaiti / Abdulla Jaber Jasem Almeraikhi / AJ Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:20 / 00:01:46 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
Q 75 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094 /JAMAL BEAUTY/2015/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 0031761
1 Q 07:39:11  07:40:28 P 41/40  00:01:17 | 01:55:07 15.79 01:55:07 15.79 08:20:28 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:13:05 10:13:51 P 42/44  00:00:46 | 01:53:23 15.88 03:48:30 15.83 10:53:51 Passed
F Q 12:09:22 12:10:17 P 50/52  00:00:55 | 01:15:31 15.95 05:04:01 15.86 Passed
Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Bin Habib Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:02:58 / 00:00:59 Lap/Lead: +00:00:05
Q 74 Lucy Elizabeth Stephenson 0020031/ZEUS REIGN OF THUNDER/2008/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 106LP55
1 Q 07:39:15 07:40:33 P 33/36  00:01:18 01:55:10 15.79 01:55:10 15.79 08:20:33 Passed
GBR 2 Q 10:13:10  10:13:57 P 45/44  00:00:47 | 01:53:24 15.87 03:48:34 15.83 10:53:57 Passed
F Q 12:09:33 12:11:56 P 51/52 00:02:23 01:15:36 15.93 05:04:10 15.85 Passed
Lucy Elizabeth Stephenson / Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Bin Habib Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:28 / 00:01:29 Lap/Lead: +00:00:14
Q 24 Hamdan Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Al Ma 0004321/EVITA LARZAC/2014/Mare/Grey/Arabe 107EB53
1 Q 07:50:44  07:52:29 P 43/44  00:01:45 | 01:55:28 15.74 01:55:28 15.74 08:32:29 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:25:09 10:27:12 P 46/48  00:02:03 01:54:43 15.69 03:50:11 15.72 11:07:12 Passed
F Q 12:23:13  12:25:54 P 50/48  00:02:41 | 01:16:01 15.84 05:06:12 15.75 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:29 / 00:02:09 Lap/Lead: +00:02:16
Q 19 Shamma Naser Sulaiman Lutfi Alkhanji 0019532 /TONKI DEE BOO RUBEN /2013 /Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106MO0O76
1 Q 07:50:56 07:52:45 P 43/44  00:01:49 01:55:39 15.72 01:55:39 15.72 08:32:45 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:25:16  10:27:51 P 50/56  00:02:35 | 01:55:06 15.64 03:50:45 15.68 11:07:51 Passed
F Q 12:23:27 12:26:25 P 50/52 00:02:58 01:15:36 15.93 05:06:21 15.74 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:22 / 00:02:27 Lap/Lead: +00:02:25
Q 31 AliAdel Ishaq Hassan Zeed 0010021/VANDIEMAN SALADIN/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 105YE99
1 Q 07:40:14  07:43:17 P 48/50  00:03:03 | 01:57:21 15.49 01:57:21 15.49 08:23:17 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:15:54 10:17:29 P 51/48 00:01:35 01:54:12 15.76 03:51:33 15.62 10:57:29 Passed
F Q 12:12:47  12:16:00 P 46/48  00:03:13 | 01:15:18 15.99 05:06:51 15.72 Passed
Al Marri Stable / Khaled Abdulla Ahmed Abdulkarim Alharmoodi / Al MARRI STABLE 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:51 / 00:02:37 Lap/Lead: +00:02:55
Q 23 Rashed Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Al Mar 0005581/NARRAWA SKIPPA /2014 /Gelding/Bay/UnregisteredBreed 106MQ22
1 Q 07:50:47 07:52:24 P 43/44  00:01:37 01:55:25 15.75 01:55:25 15.75 08:32:24 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:25:06  10:28:48 P 50/54  00:03:42 | 01:56:24 15.46 03:51:49 15.61 11:08:48 Passed
F Q 12:25:06  12:28:57 P 44/48  00:03:51 | 01:16:18 15.78 05:08:07 15.65 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:10 / 00:03:03 Lap/Lead: +00:04:11
Q 17 Sophie Moorhouse 0019166/ABU/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/HalfBred 106LT21
1 Q 07:43:29  07:46:27 P 53/60  00:02:58 | 01:57:28 15.48 01:57:28 15.48 08:26:27 Passed
2 Q 10:19:52 10:22:12 P 51/52 00:02:20 01:55:45 15.55 03:53:13 15.51 11:02:12 Passed
F Q 12:17:37 12:21:47 P 51/52 00:04:10 01:15:25 15.97 05:08:38 15.62 Passed
TNT Private Stables / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / TNT Private Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:28 / 00:03:09 Lap/Lead: +00:04:42
Q 109 Layla Abed Ahmed AL Farraji 0006539/Danza/2009/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 105mal4
1 Q 07:41:22 07:44:31 P 51/56  00:03:09 01:58:50 15.30 01:58:50 15.30 08:24:31 Passed
IRQ 2| Q | 10:17:15  10:20:04 P 44/44  00:02:49 | 01:55:33 1558  03:54:23  15.44 11:00:04 Passed
F Q 12:15:27  12:22:43 P 56/56  00:07:16 | 01:15:23 15.97 05:09:46 15.57 Passed
Layla AbedAhmed Al Farraji / Ahmed Mahmoud Mohamed Al Mahmoud / Al Raazm Pvt Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:14 / 00:04:24 Lap/Lead: +00:05:50
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G1 18.5°C

G2 24.1°C

G3 29.9°C ‘ - 4 Vo5
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START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Ride CEN 80.37Km Ride on Sun. 20th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 108 Saif Mohamed Almur Bin Huraiz Al Falasi 0020486/DUMARESQ PLATINUM/2012/Gelding/Grey/AngloArabian 106MR42
1 Q 07:41:18 07:44:43 P 46/48  00:03:25 01:58:50 15.30 01:58:50 15.30 08:24:43 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:17:21  10:20:15 P 49/48  00:02:54 | 01:55:32 15.58 03:54:22 15.44 11:00:15 Passed
F Q 12:15:40  12:21:21 P 45/50  00:05:41 | 01:15:25 15.97 05:09:47 15.57 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Ahmed Mahmoud Mohamed Al Mahmoud / Al Raa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:00 / 00:04:00 Lap/Lead: +00:05:51
Q 38 Zuleyha Uluisik 0020275/JABBARAH/2016/Mare/Grey/AngloArab 0031116
. 1| Q | 07:39:56 07:42:27 P 51/48  00:02:31 | 01:56:48 15.56 01:56:48 15.56 08:22:27 Passed
i GBR 2 Q 10:16:11  10:17:54 P 55/52  00:01:43 | 01:55:27 15.59 03:52:15 15.58 10:57:54 Passed
F Q 12:16:33 12:19:24 P 48/48  00:02:51 01:18:39 15.31 05:10:54 15.51 Passed
Nasser Saeed Khamis Aljneibi / Saleh Khamis Salem Eid Al Jneibi / BIN EID STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:05 / 00:02:21 Lap/Lead: +00:06:58
Q 37 Sultan Abdulrahman abdulrahim Aljneibi 0004304 /BELLA SWEHAN/2015/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0030402
1 Q 07:39:52 07:42:01 P 41/40 00:02:09 01:56:27 15.61 01:56:27 15.61 08:22:01 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:16:03  10:17:40 P 47/48  00:01:37 | 01:55:39 15.56 03:52:06 15.59 10:57:40 Passed
F Q 12:16:29  12:18:53 P 44/44  00:02:24 | 01:18:49 15.28 05:10:55 15.51 Passed
Hamed Abdulrahman Abdulrahim Aljneibi / Jasem Mohamed Abdulla Mohamed Alham Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:10 / 00:02:03 Lap/Lead: +00:06:59
Q 39 Mohamed Saeed Khamis Aljneibi 0009875/ZENYATTA/2016/Mare/Bay/Arabian 0031117
1 Q 07:39:36 07:41:23 P 55/48  00:01:47 01:56:04 15.66 01:56:04 15.66 08:21:23 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:16:36  10:19:36 P 49/44  00:03:00 | 01:58:13 15.23 03:54:17 15.44 10:59:36 Passed
F Q 12:16:22 12:19:03 P 55/56  00:02:41 01:16:46 15.69 05:11:03 15.50 Passed
Nasser Saeed Khamis Aljneibi / Saleh Khamis Salem Eid Al Jneibi / BIN EID STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:28 / 00:02:29 Lap/Lead: +00:07:07
Q 11 Omparkash Narayan Ram 0006010/F BILLY/2017 /Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 0031452
1 Q 07:44:23  07:46:07 P 48/48  00:01:44 | 01:56:17 15.63 01:56:17 15.63 08:26:07 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:19:58  10:22:03 P 50/52  00:02:05 | 01:55:56 15.53 03:52:13 15.58 11:02:03 Passed
F Q 12:21:28  12:25:36 P 50/52  00:04:08 | 01:19:25 15.16 05:11:38 15.47 Passed
Wadi Al Safa Stables / Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Ali AlMarri / Wadi Al Safa Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:57 / 00:02:39 Lap/Lead: +00:07:42
Q 12 Gopal Goura 0018758/VENT'PAQUES EL QUIBI/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arab 105VG01
1 Q 07:44:30 07:46:10 P 42/44  00:01:40 01:56:22 15.62 01:56:22 15.62 08:26:10 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:20:02  10:22:07 P 44/48  00:02:05 | 01:55:57 15.52 03:52:19 15.57 11:02:07 Passed
F Q 12:21:32 12:23:50 P 45/48  00:02:18 01:19:25 15.16 05:11:44 15.47 Passed
F3 Stables / Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Ali AlMarri / Wadi Al Safa Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:03 / 00:02:01 Lap/Lead: +00:07:48
Q 139 Rashed Khalifa Al Dhaheri 0008470/SALDO KHAN/2014/Gelding/Bay/ORIGINEETRANGERESELL 107EJ11
1 Q 07:53:36  07:55:45 P 51/48  00:02:09 | 01:56:49 15.56 01:56:49 15.56 08:35:45 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:28:22 10:30:23 I 10:35:14 47/52 00:06:52 01:59:29 15.06 03:56:18 15.31 11:15:14 Passed
F Q 12:30:54  12:34:09 P 56/52  00:03:15 | 01:15:40 15.92 05:11:58 15.46 Passed
AWAD AL MUHAIRI / Ahmed Ali Saif Alnasri / Al Areen Endurance PVT Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:16 / 00:04:05 Lap/Lead: +00:08:02
Q 36 Omar Mohammed Hareb Khalfan Alneyadi 0008327/BULLIO FOURTY FOUR/2016/Mare/Grey/AangloArab 0030971
1 Q 07:39:21 07:41:12 P 46/44  00:01:51 01:55:56 15.68 01:55:56 15.68 08:21:12 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:16:06  10:17:35 I 10:21:39 | 53/52  00:05:33 | 02:00:27 14.94 03:56:23 15.31 11:01:39 Passed
F Q 12:17:26 12:22:10 P 56/56  00:04:44 | 01:15:47 15.89 05:12:10 15.45 Passed
Ali Abdulla Matar Al Darmaki / Ali Abdulla Matar Abdulla Al Darmaki / Al Darmaki Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:08 / 00:04:02 Lap/Lead: +00:08:14
Q 98 MUHAMMAD ADNAN MUSHTAQ AHMED 0007831/SANNIESGUNS AFFINATY/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105JN48
1 Q 07:44:57  07:46:55 P 42/40  00:01:58 | 01:57:29 15.48 01:57:29 15.48 08:26:55 Passed
PAK 2 Q 10:20:14 10:22:26 P 43/44  00:02:12 01:55:31 15.58 03:53:00 15.53 11:02:26 Passed
F Q 12:23:09  12:27:07 P 42/48  00:03:58 | 01:20:43 14.92 05:13:43 15.37 Passed
HH Sh Rashid Bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Buti Saif Buti Humaid Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:08 / 00:02:42 Lap/Lead: +00:09:47

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
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G2 24.1°C
Res u |t G3 29.9°C ‘ - 4 Vo5
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START PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Qualifier Ride CEN 80.37Km Ride on Sun. 20th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 93 Kanwar Singh Dalpat Singh 0007109/CLM CRUZ/2011/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 0028842
1 Q 07:44:50 07:47:07 P 41/44  00:02:17 01:57:40 15.45 01:57:40 15.45 08:27:07 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:20:08  10:22:19 P 44/48  00:02:11 | 01:55:12 15.62 03:52:52 15.54 11:02:19 Passed
F Q 12:23:10 12:27:37 P 49/54  00:04:27 01:20:51 14.89 05:13:43 15.37 Passed
Sh Rashid bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Buti Saif Buti Humaid Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 Endu Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:55 / 00:02:58 Lap/Lead: +00:09:47
Q 95 Danish Khan Umed Khan 0002883 /MOOLMANSHOEK GRIFFON/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 107D140
1 Q 07:44:39  07:46:45 P 36/36  00:02:06 | 01:57:27 15.48 01:57:27 15.48 08:26:45 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:20:06 10:22:23 P 41/40 00:02:17 01:55:38 15.57 03:53:05 15.52 11:02:23 Passed
F Q 12:23:06  12:26:41 P 44/48  00:03:35 | 01:20:43 14.92 05:13:48 15.37 Passed
Sh Rashid bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Buti Saif Buti Humaid Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:58 / 00:02:39 Lap/Lead: +00:09:52
Q 94 Sureshkumar Balakrishnan 0009503 /SHAHEER ANOUK/2009/Mare/Chestnut/Arab 105J081
1 Q 07:44:42 07:46:38 P 31/40 00:01:56 | 01:57:28 15.48 01:57:28 15.48 08:26:38 Passed
SRI 2 Q 10:20:11  10:22:17 P 36/40  00:02:06 | 01:55:39 15.56 03:53:07 15.52 11:02:17 Passed
F Q 12:23:04 12:26:28 P 39/40 00:03:24 | 01:20:47 14.91 05:13:54 15.36 Passed
Blue Endurance Stable / Ahmad Matar Ali Ghanim Almarri / Al NASR 3 ENDURANCE STABL Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:26 / 00:02:28 Lap/Lead: +00:09:58
Q 79 Hessa Khaled Saeed Bin Khamsoon Alnagb 0020552 /DIRKAN DU PEREUIL/2013/Stallion/Chestnut/ UNKNOWN 106MY13
1 Q 07:47:52  07:48:52 P 45/48  00:01:00 | 01:56:56 15.55 01:56:56 15.55 08:28:52 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:26:01 10:27:43 P 47/44  00:01:42 01:58:51 15.14 03:55:47 15.34 11:07:43 Passed
F Q 12:26:43  12:28:40 P 42/52  00:01:57 | 01:19:00 15.24 05:14:47 15.32 Passed
Hussain Ahmed Abdelrahman Alhosani / Hussain Ahmed Abdelrahman Hassan Alhosan Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:39 / 00:01:33 Lap/Lead: +00:10:51
Q 80 Maitha Hasan Mohammad Hasan Almarzoo 0020632 /DR LUNA/2008/Mare/Bay/uknw 104K050
1 Q 07:47:41 07:48:49 P 50/56  00:01:08 01:56:38 15.59 01:56:38 15.59 08:28:49 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:25:59  10:27:34 P 44/48  00:01:35 | 01:58:45 15.16 03:55:23 15.37 11:07:34 Passed
F Q 12:27:11 12:29:27 P 56/56  00:02:16 | 01:19:37 15.12 05:15:00 15.31 Passed
Buti Rashid Juma Ambatawi Al Ali / Buti Rashid Juma ambatawi Al Ali / AL ANAN PRIVATE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:59 / 00:01:39 Lap/Lead: +00:11:04
Q 50 Chatar Singh Padam Singh 0007951/FAVORI LARZAC/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 107NA20
1 Q 07:40:25  07:43:43 P 46/46  00:03:18 | 01:57:23 15.49 01:57:23 15.49 08:23:43 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:19:45 10:23:05 P 54/56  00:03:20 01:59:22 15.08 03:56:45 15.28 11:03:05 Passed
F Q 12:25:15  12:29:17 P 49/48  00:04:02 | 01:22:10 14.66 05:18:55 15.12 Passed
Mhd Somar Nassouh Ajal Yaqin / Readh Faraj Ahmed Al Kindi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:40 / 00:03:33 Lap/Lead: +00:14:59
Q 51 Prayag Singh Sawai Singh 0005206 /NASHIRA DASCAT /2014 /Mare/Chestnut/SportsHorse 107HD14
1 Q 07:40:27 07:43:49 P 49/52 00:03:22 01:57:33 15.47 01:57:33 15.47 08:23:49 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:19:48  10:23:03 P 54/56  00:03:15 | 01:59:14 15.10 03:56:47 15.28 11:03:03 Passed
F Q 12:25:14  12:29:52 P 51/56  00:04:38 | 01:22:11 14.65 05:18:58 15.12 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:15 / 00:03:45 Lap/Lead: +00:15:02
Q 112 Ahmed Abdulla Essa Alhuraiz Al Huraiz 0003143 /HILAL LP/2015/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107HX03
1 Q 07:41:42  07:44:01 P 38/44  00:02:19 | 01:58:17 15.37 01:58:17 15.37 08:24:01 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:25:32 10:27:40 P 44/40 00:02:08 02:03:39 14.56 04:01:56 14.96 11:07:40 Passed
F Q 12:25:46 12:28:08 P 50/56  00:02:22 01:18:06 15.42 05:20:02 15.07 Passed
Ali Ahmed Mohammed Alsam Alshehhi / Ahmed Mohammed Saleh Alsam Alshehhi / Al M Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:49 / 00:02:16 Lap/Lead: +00:16:06
Q 113 Ali Hassan ali Taleb bin Shahdoor 0019188/SM B GLAM/2013/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 107NA9%4
1 Q 07:41:39 07:43:53 P 43/44  00:02:14 | 01:58:09 15.39 01:58:09 15.39 08:23:53 Passed
= UAE 2| Q | 10:25:36  10:27:32 P 48/52  00:01:56 | 02:03:39 1456  04:01:48  14.96 11:07:32 Passed
F Q 12:26:00  12:28:11 P 45/48  00:02:11 | 01:18:28 15.35 05:20:16 15.06 Passed
Ali Ahmed Mohammed Alsam Alshehhi / Ahmed Mohammed Saleh Alsam Alshehhi / AIM Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:21 / 00:02:07 Lap/Lead: +00:16:20

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G1 18.5°C

G2 24.1°C
G3 29.9°C ‘ - 4 Vo5
1 (.
START PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Qualifier Ride CEN 80.37Km Ride on Sun. 20th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 123 Mohamed Abdulmuati Hammad Almahri 0019364/ C CATALINO/2010/Gelding/Grey/CrossBreed 105RS15
1 Q 07:39:20 07:41:14 P 46/44  00:01:54 | 01:56:04 15.66 01:56:04 15.66 08:21:14 Passed
= UAE 2| Q | 10:17:10 10:24:54 P 48/48  00:07:44 | 02:03:40 14.56 03:59:44 15.09 11:04:54 Passed
F Q 12:26:40  12:38:35 P 53/56  00:11:55 | 01:21:46 14.73 05:21:30 15.00 Passed
Ahmed Abdulmoati Hammad Abdulla Almahri / Salem Mohamed Musallam Almahri / P Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:33 / 00:07:11 Lap/Lead: +00:17:34
Q 104 Muhammad Nawab Muhammad Sarwar 0019505/TONKI DEE BOO SNIPER /2013 /Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 106M039
1| Q | 07:46:47 07:49:07 P 42/40  00:02:20 | 02:02:07 14.89 02:02:07 14.89 08:29:07 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 10:31:52  10:33:45 P 41/45  00:01:53 | 02:04:38 14.44 04:06:45 14.66 11:13:45 Passed
F Q 12:29:10 12:31:59 P 48/48  00:02:49 01:15:25 15.97 05:22:10 14.97 Passed
Hamdan Saeed AlAmeri / Hamdan Saeed Al Tuwair AL Ameri / Hamdan ST Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:02 / 00:02:20 Lap/Lead: +00:18:14
Q 133 Sara Ibrahim Saif Mubarak Alriyami 0020628/Sachin Starlight Dancer/2012/Mare/Grey/AngloArab 106]JY52
1 Q 07:40:45 07:42:44 P 46/48  00:01:59 01:55:54 15.69 01:55:54 15.69 08:22:44 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:15:21  10:19:54 E 10:45:20 | 56/56  00:04:33 | 01:57:10 15.36 03:53:04 15.52 10:59:54 Passed
F Q 12:32:10  12:46:54 P 56/56  00:14:44 | 01:32:16 13.05 05:25:20 14.82 Passed
Hazza Hamad Mubarak Hamdan Alsulaity / Hamdan Hamad Mubarak Al Sulaity / Alsula Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:16 / 00:07:05 Lap/Lead: +00:21:24
Q 142 Abeir Hussein Zaid Al Mahdi 0020387/MA MGAZ/2007 /Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 1040P55
1| Q | 07:43:47 07:47:54 P 55/56  00:04:07 | 02:01:36 14.95 02:01:36 14.95 08:27:54 Passed
= YEM 2 Q 10:26:54  10:32:48 P 54/52  00:05:54 | 02:04:54 14.41 04:06:30 14.68 11:12:48 Passed
F Q 12:31:48 12:39:33 P 53/56  00:07:45 01:19:00 15.24 05:25:30 14.82 Passed
Ahmed Musaed Ahmed Alnaggar / Ahmed Mousa Mohamed Abdalla AlDarmaki / Private Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:46 / 00:05:55 Lap/Lead: +00:21:34
Q 62 Tareq Ahmed Bosir Ali 0002485/HABEEB/2014 /Gelding/Grey/ANGLOARABE 106RR19
1 Q 07:57:11  07:59:13 P 46/44  00:02:02 | 01:56:19 15.63 01:56:19 15.63 08:39:13 Passed
- BAN 2 | Q | 10:42:51 10:46:09 P 44/48  00:03:18 | 02:06:56 14.18 04:03:15 14.87 11:26:09 Passed
F Q 12:49:22  12:52:50 P 46/52  00:03:28 | 01:23:13 14.47 05:26:28 14.77 Passed
Al Nasr Endurance Stables / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:48 / 00:02:56 Lap/Lead: +00:22:32
Q 61 Laia Soria Pinol 0005455/FERARI DU BARTHAS/2015/Mare/Grey/DemiSangArabe 106RR20
1 Q 07:57:08  07:59:04 P 40/44  00:01:56 | 01:56:05 15.66 01:56:05 15.66 08:39:04 Passed
E ESP 2 Q 10:42:59  10:45:35 P 43/48  00:02:36 | 02:06:31 14.23 04:02:36 14.91 11:25:35 Passed
F Q 12:49:27 12:52:25 P 45/48  00:02:58 01:23:52 14.36 05:26:28 14.77 Passed
Al Nasr Endurance Stables / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:30 / 00:02:30 Lap/Lead: +00:22:32
Q 63 Mohd Jabir Ali Mohd Ishaq 0002333 /ROSWICK BECCIE/2012/Mare/Grey/PartArab 106GG30
1 Q 07:57:15  07:59:46 P 43/48  00:02:31 | 01:56:49 15.56 01:56:49 15.56 08:39:46 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:43:02 10:46:25 P 48/56  00:03:23 02:06:39 14.21 04:03:28 14.86 11:26:25 Passed
F Q 12:49:36  12:53:43 P 48/48  00:04:07 | 01:23:11 14.48 05:26:39 14.76 Passed
Al Nasr Endurance Stables / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:01 / 00:03:20 Lap/Lead: +00:22:43
Q 81 Nadya Ninis 0020065/Regalia/2013/Mare/Chestnut/PartArab 106RR51
1| Q | 07:43:32 07:46:22 P 56/56  00:02:50 | 01:58:11 15.38 01:58:11 15.38 08:26:22 Passed
5 GER 2 Q 10:25:44  10:29:39 P 52/52  00:03:55 | 02:03:17 14.60 04:01:28 14.98 11:09:39 Passed
F Q 12:35:07 12:41:00 P 54/56  00:05:53 01:25:28 14.09 05:26:56 14.75 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Abdulla Al Bloushi / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:38 / 00:04:12 Lap/Lead: +00:23:00
Q 69 Veronica Simula 0007207 /NAYEF/2015/Gelding/Grey/DemiSangArabe 106ZB60
1 Q 07:44:06  07:46:48 P 53/52  00:02:42 | 01:59:39 15.19 01:59:39 15.19 08:26:48 Passed
I] ITA 2 Q 10:27:48 10:31:23 P 50/52 00:03:35 02:04:35 14.45 04:04:14 14.81 11:11:23 Passed
F Q 12:36:19  12:43:11 P 42/44  00:06:52 | 01:24:56 14.18 05:29:10 14.65 Passed
Al Jazeera Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Al Jazeera Stable 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:09 / 00:04:23 Lap/Lead: +00:25:14

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G1 18.5°C
G2 24.1°C

G3 29.9°C ‘ - 4 Vo5
1 | -

START

Result

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Ride CEN 80.37Km Ride on Sun. 20th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 68 Manohar Singh Sawai Singh 0018828/HADDAD/2015/Stallion/Chestnut/Crossbred 105FR48
1 Q 07:44:12 07:46:57 P 40/56  00:02:45 01:59:54 15.16 01:59:54 15.16 08:26:57 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:27:50  10:32:20 P 45/48  00:04:30 | 02:05:23 14.36 04:05:17 14.75 11:12:20 Passed
F Q 12:36:24 12:43:17 P 49/52 00:06:53 01:24:04 14.32 05:29:21 14.64 Passed
Al Jazeera Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Al Jazeera Stable 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:08 / 00:04:42 Lap/Lead: +00:25:25
Q 67 Alice Misino 0007932 /ZAJEL/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 107BS39
1 Q 07:44:03  07:47:03 P 44/48  00:03:00 | 02:00:08 15.13 02:00:08 15.13 08:27:03 Passed
I] ITA 2 | Q | 10:27:45 10:31:59 P 51/52  00:04:14 | 02:04:56  14.41  04:05:04  14.76 11:11:59 Passed
F Q 12:36:20  12:43:58 P 56/56  00:07:38 | 01:24:21 14.28 05:29:25 14.64 Passed
Al Jazeera Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Al Jazeera Stable 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:52 / 00:04:57 Lap/Lead: +00:25:29
Q 82 Saeed Hashem Sulaiman Suwaid Alnuaimi 0020279/Brookleigh Khya/2012 /Mare/Bay/PartArab 106RS37
1 Q 07:44:58 07:50:24 P 49/52 00:05:26 | 02:02:05 14.89 02:02:05 14.89 08:30:24 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:25:39  10:37:51 P 49/48  00:12:12 | 02:07:27 14.12 04:09:32 14.50 11:17:51 Passed
F Q 12:39:44 12:42:12 P 55/52 00:02:28 01:21:53 14.71 05:31:25 14.55 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Abdulla Al Bloushi / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:06 / 00:06:42 Lap/Lead: +00:27:29
Q 111 Rashid Ahmed Abdelaziz Alrahifi 0020328/KABER HWJAS/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/CrossArab 0027823
1 Q 07:52:25  07:54:56 P 50/52  00:02:31 | 02:02:57 14.79 02:02:57 14.79 08:34:56 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:41:57 10:44:08 P 49/48  00:02:11 02:09:12 13.93 04:12:09 14.35 11:24:08 Passed
F Q 12:45:07  12:48:45 P 47/48  00:03:38 | 01:20:59 14.87 05:33:08 14.48 Passed
Yousif Mohamed Abdalla Alsuwaidi / Sultan Mohamed Khalaf Al wali Al Nagbi / Alwali P Total /Avg. Recov.:(00:08:20 / 00:02:46 Lap/Lead: +00:29:12
Q 136 Abdulla Saleh Ali Alattas 0004682 /FFARAMIR/2005/Gelding/Grey/BAPSSBCA 103IR90
1 Q 07:58:01 08:01:17 P 43/44  00:03:16 | 01:58:47 15.30 01:58:47 15.30 08:41:17 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:48:08  10:52:28 P 44/48  00:04:20 | 02:11:11 13.72 04:09:58 14.47 11:32:28 Passed
F Q 12:56:09 13:00:16 P 43/44  00:04:07 01:23:41 14.39 05:33:39 14.45 Passed
AL QUBAISI Butti / Suwaidan Buti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Al Qubaisi Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:43 / 00:03:54 Lap/Lead: +00:29:43
Q 138 AL Yazia Hasan Ibrahim Al Taboor AL Nuaim 0005621 /JUHAINAH MLEEH/2014 /Mare/Bay/Crossbred 0030857
1 Q 07:58:06  08:03:43 P 51/52  00:05:37 | 02:01:06 15.01 02:01:06 15.01 08:43:43 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:48:13 10:53:28 P 48/52 00:05:15 02:09:45 13.87 04:10:51 14.42 11:33:28 Passed
F Q 12:56:29  13:03:02 P 48/52  00:06:33 | 01:23:01 14.51 05:33:52 14.44 Passed
Butti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Suwaidan Buti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Al Qubaisi Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:25 / 00:05:48 Lap/Lead: +00:29:56
Q 137 Mariam Tariq Yousif Abdalla Alhammadi 0009955/MS APATCHI/2013/Mare/Bay/PartArab 0029811
1 Q 07:58:09 08:03:58 1 08:09:29 56/48  00:11:20 02:06:54 14.33 02:06:54 14.33 08:49:29 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:48:18  10:55:20 P 55/48  00:07:02 | 02:05:51 14.30 04:12:45 14.32 11:35:20 Passed
F Q 12:56:32 13:03:10 P 51/48 00:06:38 01:21:12 14.83 05:33:57 14.44 Passed
Mohamed Elsawi Elbiali / Suwaidan Buti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Al Qubaisi Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:00 / 00:08:20 Lap/Lead: +00:30:01
Q 49 Shahid Ali Liyakat Kha 0019448/BAIKAL OF GREDOS/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 108AA66
1 Q 07:44:36  07:48:01 P 46/46  00:03:25 | 01:59:19 15.24 01:59:19 15.24 08:28:01 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:31:56 10:36:51 P 54/52 00:04:55 02:08:50 13.97 04:08:09 14.58 11:16:51 Passed
F Q 12:43:01 12:47:34 P 50/54  00:04:33 01:26:10 13.98 05:34:19 14.42 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:53 / 00:04:17 Lap/Lead: +00:30:23
Q 47 Humaid Hamoud Humaid Abdulla Al Jneib 0009287 /ARAL OF GREDOS/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 108AA62
1 Q 07:43:58 07:49:17 P 44/44  00:05:19 02:00:50 15.05 02:00:50 15.05 08:29:17 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:26:41 10:32:15 P 47/44  00:05:34 | 02:02:58 14.64 04:03:48 14.84 11:12:15 Passed
F Q 12:42:57  12:46:58 P 49/48  00:04:01 | 01:30:42 13.28 05:34:30 14.42 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:54 / 00:04:58 Lap/Lead: +00:30:34

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G1 18.5°C

G2 24.1°C
G3 29.9°C ‘ - 4 Vo5
1 (.
START PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Qualifier Ride CEN 80.37Km Ride on Sun. 20th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 48 Majid Ishaq Hassan Juma Almaazmi 0019468/ALJATAL/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 108AA61
1 Q 07:43:36 07:46:15 P 42/48  00:02:39 01:57:38 15.46 01:57:38 15.46 08:26:15 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:30:30 10:34:02 P 45/48  00:03:32 | 02:07:47 14.09 04:05:25 14.74 11:14:02 Passed
F Q 12:43:12  12:47:52 P 44/48  00:04:40 | 01:29:10 13.50 05:34:35 14.41 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:51 / 00:03:37 Lap/Lead: +00:30:39
Q 43 Khaled Adel Khamis Ali Saeed 0006126/BAJAZZO OF GREDOS/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 108AA67
1 Q 07:43:51 07:48:09 P 44/44  00:04:18 01:59:29 15.22 01:59:29 15.22 08:28:09 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:30:32  10:34:46 P 48/44  00:04:14 | 02:06:37 14.22 04:06:06 14.70 11:14:46 Passed
F Q 12:43:21 12:48:43 P 53/56  00:05:22 01:28:35 13.59 05:34:41 14.41 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:54 / 00:04:38 Lap/Lead: +00:30:45
Q 44 Ummed Singh Gopal Singh 0020126/SHIZAM OF GREDOS/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 108AB17
1 Q 07:45:47 07:48:56 P 46/48  00:03:09 02:00:25 15.10 02:00:25 15.10 08:28:56 Passed
IND 2 | Q | 10:31:53 10:36:36 P 48/48  00:04:43 | 02:07:40 14.10 04:08:05 14.58 11:16:36 Passed
F Q 12:43:13  12:49:44 P 55/56  00:06:31 | 01:26:37 13.90 05:34:42 14.41 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:23 / 00:04:47 Lap/Lead: +00:30:46
Q 41 Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed 0000037/BRUMA OF GREDOS/2014/Mare/Grey/AngloArab 108AB16
1| Q | 07:45:42  07:49:44 P 56/52  00:04:02 | 02:01:23 14.98 02:01:23 14.98 08:29:44 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:31:50  10:36:56 P 55/52  00:05:06 | 02:07:12 14.15 04:08:35 14.55 11:16:56 Passed
F Q 12:43:10 12:49:52 P 51/52 00:06:42 01:26:14 13.96 05:34:49 14.40 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:50 / 00:05:16 Lap/Lead: +00:30:53
Q 25 Hamdan Khalifa Ahmad Bin Ghulaita Almh 0019356/EL NIZE SHANIYYAH/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 0029512
1 Q 07:43:44  07:46:24 P 48/52  00:02:40 | 01:57:23 15.49 01:57:23 15.49 08:26:24 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:23:57 10:27:27 P 46/48  00:03:30 | 02:01:03 14.87 03:58:26 15.17 11:07:27 Passed
F Q 12:43:59  12:47:23 P 44/48  00:03:24 | 01:36:32 12.47 05:34:58 14.40 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:34 / 00:03:11 Lap/Lead: +00:31:02
Q 46 Abdulla Fares Abdulla Alsenaani Aljneibi 0020175/ARENISCA OF GREDOS/2012/Mare/Grey/Arabian 108AA63
1| Q | 07:43:53 07:48:39 P 48/44  00:04:46 | 02:00:06 15.14 02:00:06 15.14 08:28:39 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:30:29  10:33:36 P 46/48  00:03:07 | 02:04:57 14.41 04:05:03 14.76 11:13:36 Passed
F Q 12:43:35 12:47:41 P 45/48  00:04:06 | 01:29:59 13.38 05:35:02 14.39 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:59 / 00:03:59 Lap/Lead: +00:31:06
Q 42 Sultan Mohamed Saleh Bisho Al Blooshi 0006609/BALIO OF GREDOS/2012/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 108AA68
1 Q 07:44:00  07:47:57 P 45/48  00:03:57 | 01:59:33 15.21 01:59:33 15.21 08:27:57 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:31:59 10:37:29 P 53/52 00:05:30 02:09:32 13.90 04:09:05 14.52 11:17:29 Passed
F Q 12:43:32  12:48:27 P 49/52  00:04:55 | 01:26:03 13.99 05:35:08 14.39 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:22 / 00:04:47 Lap/Lead: +00:31:12
Q 26 Harun Khan Ayub Khan 0009467 /CASTLEBAR AVIATOR /2014 /Gelding/Grey/PartArab 0029717
1| Q | 07:42:56 07:48:42 P 52/56  00:05:46 | 01:59:53 15.16 01:59:53 15.16 08:28:42 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:23:39  10:29:59 I 10:37:26 | 45/48  00:13:47 | 02:08:44 13.98 04:08:37 14.55 11:17:26 Passed
F Q 12:43:57 13:02:54 P 53/56  00:18:57 01:26:31 13.92 05:35:08 14.39 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:38:30 / 00:12:50 Lap/Lead: +00:31:12
Q 30 Majid Jamal Zaal Binkrishan Almheiri 0009905/HIGHLAND VIEW SAILOR/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloA 0027341
1 Q 07:43:03  07:46:16 P 41/44  00:03:13 | 01:57:22 15.49 01:57:22 15.49 08:26:16 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:23:26 10:27:46 P 45/44  00:04:20 02:01:30 14.82 03:58:52 15.15 11:07:46 Passed
F Q 12:44:03  12:49:25 P 48/52  00:05:22 | 01:36:17 12.51 05:35:09 14.39 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Altuwiar Nasser Alameri / Hamdan Saeed Al Tuwair AL Ameri / Hamdan Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:55 / 00:04:18 Lap/Lead: +00:31:13

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G1 18.5°C

G2 24.1°C

G3 29.9°C ‘ - 4 Vo5
1 | -

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Ride CEN 80.37Km Ride on Sun. 20th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 28 Hukam Singh Uttam Singh 0003215/LITTLEBANKS SUNDOWN/2012/Gelding/Bay/Arabinn 106XG39
1 Q 07:43:11 07:51:17 P 49/48  00:08:06 | 02:02:33 14.84 02:02:33 14.84 08:31:17 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:24:01  10:37:21 P 56/56  00:13:20 | 02:06:04 14.28 04:08:37 14.55 11:17:21 Passed
F Q 12:44:00 13:02:58 P 53/56  00:18:58 01:26:39 13.90 05:35:16 14.38 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:40:24 / 00:13:28 Lap/Lead: +00:31:20
Q 27 Faris Jamal Zaal Binkrishan Al Mheiri 0018987 /JAZZ MAN TE/2012/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 106ED26
1 Q 07:43:07  07:46:31 P 39/40  00:03:24 | 01:57:34 15.46 01:57:34 15.46 08:26:31 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:24:07 10:26:37 P 48/48  00:02:30 | 02:00:06  14.99 03:57:40 15.22 11:06:37 Passed
F Q 12:44:19  12:47:44 P 44/48  00:03:25 | 01:37:42 12.32 05:35:22 14.38 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:19 / 00:03:06 Lap/Lead: +00:31:26
Q 149 Sultan Abduiia Eissa Bushehab Alsuwaidi 0020725/WARD NILOVER/2005/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 0029807
1 Q 07:40:48 07:44:58 P 44/48  00:04:10 01:58:28 15.35 01:58:28 15.35 08:24:58 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:23:52  10:27:38 P 52/52  00:03:46 | 02:02:40 14.67 04:01:08 15.00 11:07:38 Passed
F Q 12:43:30 12:45:58 P 49/52 00:02:28 01:35:52 12.56 05:37:00 14.31 Passed
Turkey Sultan Juma Yaqoot / Turkey Sultan Juma Yaqoot / Burkan Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:24 / 00:03:28 Lap/Lead: +00:33:04
Q 115 Mohammed Juhar Yaslam Faraj 0018613 /EL SAUCE/2010/Gelding/Grey/Mestizo 105KN16
1 Q 07:50:26  07:52:41 P 56/56  00:02:15 | 02:06:18 14.39 02:06:18 14.39 08:32:41 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:41:34 10:44:29 P 52/56  00:02:55 02:11:48 13.66 04:18:06 14.02 11:24:29 Passed
F Q 12:45:24  12:53:39 P 56/56  00:08:15 | 01:20:55 14.88 05:39:01 14.22 Passed
Rashed Hamoud Humaid Aljneibi / Rashed Hamoud Humaid Alghailani Aljneibi / AL GHA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:25 / 00:04:28 Lap/Lead: +00:35:05
Q 114 Rashed Hamoud Humaid Alghailani Aljneib 0004018/Cognac HLM/2016/Gelding/Grey Roan/Arabian 0031491
1 Q 07:50:33 07:52:46 P 50/52 00:02:13 02:06:21 14.39 02:06:21 14.39 08:32:46 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:41:38  10:43:42 P 51/52  00:02:04 | 02:10:56 13.75 04:17:17 14.06 11:23:42 Passed
F Q 12:45:31 12:49:46 P 53/54  00:04:15 01:21:49 14.72 05:39:06 14.22 Passed
Mohamed Hamoud Humaid Aljneibi / Rashed Hamoud Humaid Alghailani Aljneibi / AL G Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:32 / 00:02:50 Lap/Lead: +00:35:10
Q 15 Noura Yaqoub Yousef Sayedali Alhosani 0019365/E0 KARDAL 15/2015/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0030512
1 Q 07:58:58  08:03:17 P 47/48  00:04:19 | 02:04:12 14.64 02:04:12 14.64 08:43:17 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:53:28 10:58:45 P 50/48  00:05:17 | 02:15:28 13.29 04:19:40 13.93 11:38:45 Passed
F Q 12:59:06  13:05:35 P 56/52  00:06:29 | 01:20:21 14.99 05:40:01 14.18 Passed
Mohamed Abdulla Saeed Al Mahri / Mohd Abdulla Saeed Al Mahri / Al Dar Pvt. Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:05 / 00:05:21 Lap/Lead: +00:36:05
Q 162 Reem Abdulkareem Abdoh Abdulla 0020282 /MIAS AR-AS/2017/Stallion/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 0030877
1 Q 07:52:33 07:56:29 P 50/48  00:03:56 | 01:57:51 15.43 01:57:51 15.43 08:36:29 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:45:06  10:50:44 P 44/44  00:05:38 | 02:14:15 13.41 04:12:06 14.35 11:30:44 Passed
F Q 12:59:00 13:02:48 P 46/48 00:03:48 01:28:16 13.64 05:40:22 14.17 Passed
Fahed Hamad Saif Almazrouei / Mohamed Ali Saeed Ahmed Al Jneibi / Private Individual Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:22 / 00:04:27 Lap/Lead: +00:36:26
Q 66 Ellina Iarygina 0020418/SABBAR/2015/Stallion/Chestnut/Crossbred 105FR45
1 Q 07:44:47  07:48:47 P 50/52  00:04:00 | 02:01:32 14.96 02:01:32 14.96 08:28:47 Passed
i RUS 2 Q 10:27:55 10:32:27 I 10:38:27 50/52 00:10:32 02:09:40 13.88 04:11:12 14.40 11:18:27 Passed
F Q 12:48:22 12:57:35 P 47/56  00:09:13 01:29:55 13.39 05:41:07 14.14 Passed
Al Jazeera Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Al Jazeera Stable 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:45 / 00:07:55 Lap/Lead: +00:37:11
Q 65 Daria Loseva 0009693 /ALLEN/2015/Mare/Grey/DemiSangArabe 107NS97
1 Q 07:44:08 07:46:50 P 47/52 00:02:42 01:59:39 15.19 01:59:39 15.19 08:26:50 Passed
i RUS 2 Q 10:27:52 10:32:01 I 10:38:27 44/48  00:10:35 02:11:37 13.68 04:11:16 14.40 11:18:27 Passed
F Q 12:48:20  12:57:11 P 48/48  00:08:51 | 01:29:53 13.40 05:41:09 14.14 Passed
Etihad Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Etihad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:08 / 00:07:22 Lap/Lead: +00:37:13

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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BIEV Qualifier Ride

Rank

Weather Temperature

G1 18.5°C
G2 24.1°C

G3 29.9°C ‘ - 4 Vo5
1 | -

START

PASSED

ELIMINATED

CEN 80.37Km Ride on Sun. 20th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM

Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 14 Mariam Hasan Yousef Saleh Al Hammadi 0020963 /RAS EL COMENTARIO /2012 /Gelding/Bay/uknw 105YT04
1 Q 07:58:54  08:07:16 P 50/56  00:08:22 | 02:08:07 14.19 02:08:07 14.19 08:47:16 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:53:25  10:58:41 I 11:05:09 | 52/54  00:11:44 | 02:17:53 13.06 04:26:00 13.60 11:45:09 Passed
F Q 13:00:43  13:09:59 P 53/56  00:09:16 | 01:15:34 15.94 05:41:34 14.12 Passed

Humaid Abdulla Saeed Abdulla AlMahri / Mohd Abdulla Saeed Al Mahri / Al Dar Pvt. Sta

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:22 / 00:09:47

Lap/Lead: +00:37:38

Q 119 Hind Mohamed Abdulwahed Hasan Ahmed 0019221/HOLY SMOKE GVA/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 105GHO1
1 Q 07:56:31  07:58:16 P 44/46  00:01:45 | 01:55:29 15.74 01:55:29 15.74 08:38:16 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:57:22  11:01:32 P 50/52  00:04:10 | 02:23:16 12.56 04:18:45 13.98 11:41:32 Passed
F Q 13:04:26 13:11:15 P 49/48  00:06:49 01:22:54 14.53 05:41:39 14.11 Passed
Sara Mohammed Abdulwahed Hasan Ahmed / Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:44 / 00:04:14 Lap/Lead: +00:37:43
Q 128 Ahmad Abdulrahman Ahmad Ezzadin Alba 0018977 /SONIA DEL TIMOTE/2007 /Mare/Bay/Arabe 104P078
1 Q 08:05:55 08:14:22 P 40/44  00:08:27 02:10:46 13.90 02:10:46 13.90 08:54:22 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:00:41 11:04:28 P 54/44  00:03:47 02:10:06 13.84 04:20:52 13.87 11:44:28 Passed
F Q 13:05:24  13:08:59 P 55/56  00:03:35 | 01:20:56 14.88 05:41:48 14.11 Passed

Buti Selayem Ali Selayem Alketbi / Buti Selayem Ali Selayem Alketbi / A3 Pvt Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:49 / 00:05:16

Lap/Lead: +00:37:52

Q 148 Mohammed Abubaker Salem Alhashmi 0019826/ADHAM/2010/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 105W036

1 Q 07:56:14  07:59:44 P 50/52  00:03:30 | 02:00:15 15.12 02:00:15 15.12 08:39:44 Passed

: UAE 2 Q 10:42:39  10:48:34 P 55/56  00:05:55 | 02:08:50 13.97 04:09:05 14.52 11:28:34 Passed
F Q 13:02:40  13:06:39 P 48/56  00:03:59 | 01:34:06 12.80 05:43:11 14.05 Passed

Saeed Mohammed Sultan Alneyadi / Khalifa Matar Mohammed Matar Al Neyadi / Private

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:24 / 00:04:28

Lap/Lead: +00:39:15

Q 146 Saud Fawaz Hadi Salem Almuharrami 0020926/M ATAHUALPA/2006/Gelding/Bay/CrossBred 103HB50
1 Q 07:56:17  07:59:58 P 46/48  00:03:41 | 02:00:44 15.06 02:00:44 15.06 08:39:58 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:43:15 10:49:41 P 48/48  00:06:26 | 02:09:43 13.88 04:10:27 14.45 11:29:41 Passed
F Q 13:02:37  13:07:11 P 56/56  00:04:34 | 01:32:56 12.96 05:43:23 14.04 Passed

Mansour Ali Sulaiman Al Shamsi / Mansour Ali Suliman Salem AL Shamsi / Private Individ

Total /Avg. Recov.:(00:14:41 / 00:04:53

Lap/Lead: +00:39:27

Q 92 Mansour Abdulla Hasan Shahdad Albloosh 0020684/ROB0OZA/2010/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 0027488
1 Q 08:00:42 08:03:39 P 51/52 00:02:57 01:57:13 15.51 01:57:13 15.51 08:43:39 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:52:27  10:57:03 [ 11:06:41 | 48/52  00:14:14 | 02:23:02 12.58 04:20:15 13.90 11:46:41 Passed
F Q 13:14:17 13:24:41 P 55/56  00:10:24 | 01:27:36 13.75 05:47:51 13.86 Passed

Salem Mohammed Saeed Musabbeh Alkaabi / Salem Mohammed Saeed Alkaabi / Sadd

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:35 / 00:09:11

Lap/Lead: +00:43:55

Q 121 Mansoor Saleh Mohamed Salem Al Katheer 0020095/ALTAHIR DE KERGOAL/2010/Stallion/Chestnut/DEMISANGA 104RQ06
1 Q 08:14:38  08:17:48 P 53/52  00:03:10 | 02:11:25 13.83 02:11:25 13.83 08:57:48 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:06:12 11:09:53 P 49/48  00:03:41 02:12:05 13.63 04:23:30 13.73 11:49:53 Passed
F Q 13:14:44  13:18:58 P 47/48  00:04:14 | 01:24:51 14.19 05:48:21 13.84 Passed

Mohammed Maktoum Saeed Balabed Alsuwaidi / Rashid Sultan Mohamed Al Hosani /

Total /Avg. Recov.:(00:11:05 / 00:03:41

Lap/Lead: +00:44:25

Q 110 Mohammad Mohammadi Nejad 0020534/M O NOCHERO/2007 /Gelding/Grey/CrossBred 104CP87
1 Q 07:42:43 07:51:01 1 07:58:18 54/48  00:15:35 02:12:28 13.72 02:12:28 13.72 08:38:18 Passed
m IRI 2 Q 10:42:25  10:54:39 P 55/56  00:12:14 | 02:16:21 13.20 04:28:49 13.46 11:34:39 Passed
F Q 12:54:56 13:12:22 P 54/56  00:17:26 | 01:20:17 15.00 05:49:06 13.81 Passed

Buti Rashid Juma Ambatawi Al Ali / Ahmed Mahmoud Mohamed Al Mahmoud / Al Raazm

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:45:15 / 00:15:05

Lap/Lead: +00:45:10

Q 32 YingGao 0020751/D KENAN/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 108AP05

1 Q 07:45:07  07:49:20 P 47/44  00:04:13 | 02:03:12 14.76 02:03:12 14.76 08:29:20 Passed

CHN 2 Q 10:42:22 10:45:04 P 46/48 00:02:42 02:15:44 13.26 04:18:56 13.97 11:25:04 Passed
F Q 12:57:42 13:01:27 P 46/48  00:03:45 | 01:32:38 13.00 05:51:34 13.72 Passed

Wen Yang / Wen Yang / Private Individual Stable

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:40 / 00:03:33

Lap/Lead: +00:47:38

Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Result

BIEV Qualifier Ride

G1 18.5°C
G2 24.1°C

G3 29.9°C ‘ - 4 Vo5
1 | -

START

PASSED

ELIMINATED

CEN 80.37Km Ride on Sun. 20th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 116 Abdulla Mohd Ali Sultan Alshamsi 0018872 /AL YASIA/2013 /Mare/Bay/Crossbred 0030646
1 Q 07:55:40 08:00:08 P 48/50 00:04:28 02:11:54 13.78 02:11:54 13.78 08:40:08 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:47:20  10:50:08 P 46/52  00:02:48 | 02:10:00 13.85 04:21:54 13.81 11:30:08 Passed
F Q 13:00:29 13:07:35 P 44/48  00:07:06 | 01:30:21 13.33 05:52:15 13.69 Passed
Hamad Bader Abdulla Ahmed AlHammadi / Hamad Bader Abdulla AlHammadi / AL BAD Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:22 / 00:04:47 Lap/Lead: +00:48:19
Q 118 Hasan Abdulla Eidha Mubarak ALBreiki 0008954 /AL SAGRA /2013 /Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 0030645
1 Q 07:55:50  08:01:32 P 55/52  00:05:42 | 02:13:28 13.62 02:13:28 13.62 08:41:32 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:47:24 10:52:24 P 42/44  00:05:00 02:10:52 13.75 04:24:20 13.69 11:32:24 Passed
F Q 13:00:32  13:07:22 P 38/44  00:06:50 | 01:28:08 13.66 05:52:28 13.68 Passed
Bader Mohamed Gulam Alblooshi / Bader Mohamed Gulam Heder Alblooshi / Private Ind Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:32 / 00:05:50 Lap/Lead: +00:48:32
Q 117 Eissa Yaqoub Mohamed Yousef Aljasmi 0020816 /AL KAHILA/2015/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 0030644
1 Q 07:55:44 08:00:11 P 46/48  00:04:27 02:12:16 13.74 02:12:16 13.74 08:40:11 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:47:28  10:50:27 P 49/48  00:02:59 | 02:10:16 13.82 04:22:32 13.78 11:30:27 Passed
F Q 13:00:36 13:07:37 P 45/48  00:07:01 01:30:09 13.36 05:52:41 13.67 Passed
Hamad Bader Abdulla Ahmed AlHammadi / Hamad Bader Abdulla AlHammadi / AL BAD Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:27 / 00:04:49 Lap/Lead: +00:48:45
Q 152 Abdulla Khalid Abdulla Yousuf Alhammadi 0019192/L M Omar/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 105PC05
1 Q 08:07:39  08:11:24 P 43/48  00:03:45 | 02:13:34 13.61 02:13:34 13.61 08:51:24 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:04:14 11:07:47 P 46/48  00:03:33 02:16:23 13.20 04:29:57 13.40 11:47:47 Passed
F Q 13:18:04  13:22:07 P 48/50  00:04:03 | 01:30:17 13.34 06:00:14 13.39 Passed
Abdalla Saeed Mohamed Saeed Bin Hasan Alkhatri / Abdulla Saeed Mohammed Alkha Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:21 / 00:03:47 Lap/Lead: +00:56:18
Q 153 Mahra Rashed Ebrahim Rabeeh Alshamsi 0020677 /DOLLAR DANA/2016/Stallion/Chestnut/Crossbred 0030518
1 Q 08:07:33 08:10:38 P 49/48  00:03:05 02:12:51 13.68 02:12:51 13.68 08:50:38 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:05:28  11:09:14 P 56/56  00:03:46 | 02:18:36 12.99 04:31:27 13.33 11:49:14 Passed
F Q 13:18:43 13:23:52 P 56/56  00:05:09 01:29:29 13.46 06:00:56 13.36 Passed
Abdulla Saeed Mohammed Saeed Alkhateri / Abdulla Saeed Mohammed Alkhatri / ALD Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:00 / 00:04:00 Lap/Lead: +00:57:00
Q 72 Buba Bello Joda 0019850/Surprise/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 0026458
1 Q 07:54:53  07:57:19 P 44/48  00:02:26 | 02:09:38 14.02 02:09:38 14.02 08:37:19 Passed
CMR 2 Q 10:51:23 10:54:35 P 55/56  00:03:12 02:17:16 13.11 04:26:54 13.56 11:34:35 Passed
F Q 13:10:39  13:15:04 P 56/52  00:04:25 | 01:36:04 12.54 06:02:58 13.29 Passed
Salah Ahmad Al Ghurair / Saleha Ahmed Mohammad Al Ghurair / Dubai Team Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:03 / 00:03:21 Lap/Lead: +00:59:02
Q 73 Karimu Usmanu 0008946/Zed al rih/2013 /Gelding/ UNKNOWN/UNKNOWN 0030360
1 Q 07:54:57 07:57:46 P 49/48  00:02:49 02:10:03 13.98 02:10:03 13.98 08:37:46 Passed
l] CMR 2 Q 10:53:51  10:56:19 P 48/44  00:02:28 | 02:18:33 12.99 04:28:36 13.47 11:36:19 Passed
F Q 13:10:43 13:15:27 P 51/52 00:04:44 01:34:24 12.76 06:03:00 13.28 Passed
Saleha Ahmed Al Ghurair / Saleha Ahmed Mohammad Al Ghurair / Dubai Team Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:01 / 00:03:20 Lap/Lead: +00:59:04
Q 57 Shamma Ibrahim Alasmar Masood Albedw 0020699/HENLEY FARM RASM/2006/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105EE34
1 Q 07:56:51  07:59:49 P 48/48  00:02:58 | 02:13:06 13.66 02:13:06 13.66 08:39:49 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:59:28 11:04:36 P 52/52 00:05:08 02:24:47 12.43 04:37:53 13.02 11:44:36 Passed
F Q 13:10:57 13:13:08 P 56/52 00:02:11 01:26:21 13.95 06:04:14 13.24 Passed
Obaid Rashed Khamis Bedwat / Obaid Rashid Khamis Albedwawi Bedwat / Al Ghannami Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:17 / 00:03:25 Lap/Lead: +01:00:18
Q 60 Salem Mohammed Hamdan Salem Almahr 0020579/ZAIN AL EBDAA /2014 /Stallion/Bay/Arabian 0029487
1 Q 07:56:36 08:00:37 P 48/52 00:04:01 02:14:03 13.56 02:14:03 13.56 08:40:37 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:58:47 11:03:41 P 48/48  00:04:54 | 02:23:04 12.58 04:37:07 13.06 11:43:41 Passed
F Q 13:11:05  13:21:19 P 56/56  00:10:14 | 01:27:24 13.78 06:04:31 13.23 Passed
Abdul Wahab Eidha Al Jaberi / Obaid Rashid Khamis Albedwawi Bedwat / Al Ghannami P Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:09 / 00:06:23 Lap/Lead: +01:00:35

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G1 18.5°C

G2 24.1°C

G3 29.9°C ‘ - 4 Vo5
1 | -

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Ride CEN 80.37Km Ride on Sun. 20th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 99 Shaikha Rashid Essa Mohammad Alessa 0020026/ARCHIBALD DE TRACLIN/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105LF46
1 Q 07:54:27 07:57:06 P 45/48  00:02:39 02:09:37 14.03 02:09:37 14.03 08:37:06 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 11:05:16 11:06:34 P 42/40  00:01:18 | 02:29:28 12.04 04:39:05 12.96 11:46:34 Passed
F Q 13:15:17 13:16:48 P 54/52  00:01:31 | 01:28:43 13.57 06:07:48 13.11 Passed
Abdulaziz Abdulrahman Yousuf Abdulla Mohd / Abdulaziz Abdulrahman Yousuf Abdu Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:28 / 00:01:49 Lap/Lead: +01:03:52
Q 101 Hind Rashid Essa Mohammad Al Essa 0020027 /Suhayl/2017 /Stallion/Bay/PureArab 0030845
1| Q | 07:54:24 07:55:52 P 45/44  00:01:28 | 02:08:17 14.17 02:08:17 14.17 08:35:52 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:05:07  11:06:38 P 45/44  00:01:31 | 02:30:46 11.94 04:39:03 12.96 11:46:38 Passed
F Q 13:17:48 13:19:20 P 47/48  00:01:32 01:31:10 13.21 06:10:13 13.02 Passed
Abdulaziz Abdulrahman Yousuf Abdulla Mohd / Maryam Sultan Ahmed Sultan Almann Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:31 / 00:01:30 Lap/Lead: +01:06:17
Q 71 Amna Abdulrahman Mohamed Rashed Aln 0019946/BANDDAR/2012 /Stallion/Bay/Arab 105VR44
1 Q 08:03:08 08:07:39 P 49/48  00:04:31 02:18:15 13.15 02:18:15 13.15 08:47:39 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:00:01 11:04:58 P 48/48  00:04:57 02:17:19 13.11 04:35:34 13.13 11:44:58 Passed
F Q 13:20:03  13:28:06 P 54/52  00:08:03 | 01:35:05 12.66 06:10:39 13.01 Passed
Khalifa Jamal Khalifa Salem Alshamsi / Naser Saeed Mohamed Alhajeri / Azzayim stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:31 / 00:05:50 Lap/Lead: +01:06:43
Q 70 Mahra Salem Abdulla Mohamed Almazroue 0019107/HC SAIF AL MAJROOD /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 106DH76
1 Q 08:03:15 08:09:02 P 48/52 00:05:47 02:19:47 13.01 02:19:47 13.01 08:49:02 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:00:15  11:12:08 P 52/52  00:11:53 | 02:23:06 12.58 04:42:53 12.79 11:52:08 Passed
F Q 13:20:32 13:32:05 P 51/56  00:11:33 01:28:24 13.62 06:11:17 12.99 Passed
Mohammed Samer Mohammed Al Heera / Naser Saeed Mohamed Alhajeri / Azzayim sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:13 / 00:09:44 Lap/Lead: +01:07:21
Q 76 Khaled Ahmed Ali Saeed Ahmed AlJneibi 0009882 /NASHWAN AL MEGIRAT /2017 /Stallion/Bay/Arabian 0030560
1 Q 08:00:45  08:09:47 I 08:15:22 | 53/52  00:14:37 | 02:18:12 13.16 02:18:12 13.16 08:55:22 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:04:11 11:11:49 I 11:17:05 53/56  00:12:54 | 02:21:43 12.70 04:39:55 12.92 11:57:05 Passed
F Q 13:30:11  13:45:18 P 50/52  00:15:07 | 01:33:06 12.93 06:13:01 12.93 Passed
Mohammed Ali Saeed Aljneibi / Mohamed Ali Saeed Ahmed Al Jneibi / Al Hazm Private Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:42:38 / 00:14:12 Lap/Lead: +01:09:05
Q 151 Milena Selin 0020749/DJINGO AL REEF/2017 /Stallion/Chestnut/ UNKNOWN 0031627
1 Q 07:54:42 07:58:23 P 54/60 00:03:41 02:09:32 14.04 02:09:32 14.04 08:38:23 Passed
5 GER 2 Q 11:05:03  11:12:50 P 55/56  00:07:47 | 02:34:27 11.65 04:43:59 12.74 11:52:50 Passed
F Q 13:29:40 13:35:38 P 55/56  00:05:58 01:36:50 12.44 06:20:49 12.66 Passed
Mutasem Mohd Ahmad Ghannam / Mutasem Mohamad Ahmad Ghannam / Private Indivi Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:26 / 00:05:48 Lap/Lead: +01:16:53
Q 87 Shahad Sultan Abdalla Chouka Almusayeb 0020005/QASWARA/2015/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 0030443
1 Q 08:20:13  08:28:22 P 47/52  00:08:09 | 02:22:49 12.73 02:22:49 12.73 09:08:22 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:26:15 11:34:33 P 48/52 00:08:18 02:26:11 12.31 04:49:00 12.52 12:14:33 Passed
F Q 13:47:01  13:54:40 P 52/56  00:07:39 | 01:32:28 13.02 06:21:28 12.64 Passed
Abdulaziz Ali Abdulla Altayer Alshuweihi / Abdulaziz Ali Abdulla AlTayar Alshuweihi / Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:06 / 00:08:02 Lap/Lead: +01:17:32
Q 90 Ahmed Abdulla Qasim Al Falahi 0003731/BULLSEYE/2006/Gelding/other/UNKNOWN 1050C61
1 Q 08:20:07 08:28:31 P 47/44  00:08:24 | 02:23:00 12.71 02:23:00 12.71 09:08:31 Passed
OMA 2 Q 11:26:38  11:34:37 P 51/52  00:07:59 | 02:26:06 12.32 04:49:06 12.52 12:14:37 Passed
F Q 13:47:05 13:53:58 P 51/56  00:06:53 01:32:28 13.02 06:21:34 12.64 Passed
Eman Bashir Saeed Bashir Almheiri / Abdulaziz Ali Abdulla AlTayar Alshuweihi / Zero Ei Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:16 / 00:07:45 Lap/Lead: +01:17:38
Q 89 Eman Bashir Saeed Bashir Al Mheiiri 0005897 /AHMADANI FARID /2013 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0024685
1 Q 08:20:12  08:28:37 P 46/44  00:08:25 | 02:23:09 12.70 02:23:09 12.70 09:08:37 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:26:12 11:35:00 P 54/52 00:08:48 02:26:23 12.30 04:49:32 12.50 12:15:00 Passed
F Q 13:47:03  13:55:58 P 54/52  00:08:55 | 01:32:03 13.08 06:21:35 12.64 Passed
Eman Bashir Saeed Bashir Almheiri / Abdulaziz Ali Abdulla AlTayar Alshuweihi / Zero E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:08 / 00:08:42 Lap/Lead: +01:17:39

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

G1 18.5°C
G2 24.1°C

G3 29.9°C ‘ - 4 Vo5
1 | -

START

PASSED

ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Ride CEN 80.37Km Ride on Sun. 20th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 106 Abdallah Ahmed Said Al Bahlouli 0019877 /saytara xmnsor/2016/Stallion/Chestnut/Arabian 0029655
o 1 Q 08:15:04  08:21:13 44/46  00:06:09 | 02:16:11 13.35 02:16:11 13.35 09:01:13 Passed
OMA 2 Q 11:25:57  11:34:19 41/44  00:08:22 | 02:33:06 11.76 04:49:17 12.51 12:14:19 Passed
F Q 13:50:27  13:55:10 54/56  00:04:43 | 01:36:08 12.53 06:25:25 12.51 Passed

Saeed Rashed Musabeh Al Shamsi / Mohamed Rashed Musabeh Alshamsi / Al Shahama E

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:14 / 00:06:24

Lap/Lead: +01:21:29

Q 107 Mariam Sultan Abdulla Mohammed Bashu 0020287 /SHAMEEKH/2011/Gelding/Grey/CrossBred 1061T82
1 Q 08:15:12  08:21:04 P 56/52  00:05:52 | 02:16:21 13.33 02:16:21 13.33 09:01:04 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:26:00 11:34:15 P 46/40 00:08:15 02:33:11 11.75 04:49:32 12.50 12:14:15 Passed
F Q 13:50:33  13:55:14 P 39/52 00:04:41 | 01:36:18 12.50 06:25:50 12.50 Passed

Khalid Abdulla Khalfan Majed AlMarzooqi / Khalid Abdulla Khalfan Majed Al Marzooqi /

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:48 / 00:06:16

Lap/Lead: +01:21:54

Q 159 Maha Khadher Yaas Fatlawi 0020199/SAM JINO/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 1030T07
1 Q 08:37:19 08:43:02 P 53/52 00:05:43 02:38:13 11.49 02:38:13 11.49 09:23:02 Passed
IRQ 2 Q 11:29:50 11:38:42 P 52/52  00:08:52 | 02:15:40 13.27 04:53:53 12.31 12:18:42 Passed
F Q 13:53:36 14:06:50 P 53/52 00:13:14 01:34:54 12.69 06:28:47 12.40 Passed

Reem Saif Mohamed Rashed Al Meqbaali / Reem Saif Mohamed Rashed Al Megbaali / Pr

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:49 / 00:09:16

Lap/Lead: +01:24:51

Q 158 Omar Abdullah Omar Abdullah Azzani 0020928/MELFIK DU HALLENBERG/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 106CL54
1 Q 08:15:56  08:21:44 P 50/48  00:05:48 | 02:16:58 13.27 02:16:58 13.27 09:01:44 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:29:36  11:37:52 P 47/48  00:08:16 | 02:36:08 11.53 04:53:06 12.34 12:17:52 Passed
F Q 13:53:45  14:00:11 P 44/48  00:06:26 | 01:35:53 12.56 06:28:59 12.40 Passed

Reem Saif Mohamed Rashed Al Meqbaali / Reem Saif Mohamed Rashed Al Megbaali / Pr

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:30 / 00:06:50

Lap/Lead: +01:25:03

Q 160 Mohamed Hussain Moosa Ibrahim Hassan 0020113/JUDSTAN ANNIE/2007 /Mare/Grey/Arabian 105VM55

1 Q 08:15:57 08:22:21 P 48/52 00:06:24 02:17:41 13.20 02:17:41 13.20 09:02:21 Passed

= UAE  405.03| 2 Q 11:29:38  11:38:39 P 51/52  00:09:01 | 02:36:18 11.52 04:53:59 12.31 12:23:42 Passed
F Q 13:53:48 14:05:34 P 56/52 00:11:46 01:35:09 12.66 06:29:08 12.39 Passed

Halima Ali Mohammad Abdulla / Halima Ali Mohammad Abdulla / Private Individual Stab

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:11 / 00:09:03

Lap/Lead: +01:25:12
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Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Result

BIEV Qualifier Ride

Weather Temperature
G1 18.5°C
G2 24.1°C
F A ©
G3 29.9°C ‘ - B )95 ) 4

START PASSED ELIMINATED

CEN 80.37Km Ride on Sun. 20th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Ride Category Ride Age of Horse Registration Pre-Ride Start Minimum Must be on
Distance Inspection Date/Time Weight Departure Gate
CEN 80.37KM 6 YEARS AND 2022-11-19 14:00:00 2022-11-19 15:00:00 05:45:00 AM Okg 05:15:00 AM
ABOVE
Phase Colour Distance | Total Dist Present Compul. Maximum Present In Hold Time Max Time of Closing Time
(Km) (Km) ation Re-Exam Heart Rate (Min) (Min) Insp (Sec)
ORANGE 30.30 30.30 2 NO 56 20 40 60
LIGHTGREEN 30.00 60.30 2 NO 56 20 40 60
GREEN 20.07 80.37 1 NO 56 20 0 60

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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